Agreement of Keraland, between the State of Hokoria and the Autonomous Republic of Ikerlàndia.

Agreement of Keraland

State of Hokoria and Autonomous Republic of Ikerlàndia

This is the official Agreement of Keraland between the State of Hokoria and the Autonomous Republic of Ikerlàndia. Both governments of the State of Hokoria and the Autonomous Republic of Ikerlàndia agree to follow the terms stated in this agreement.

Section 1

The governments of the State of Hokoria and the Autonomous Republic of Ikerlàndia agree to the recognition of the Keraland Autonomous Region as a region of the State of Hokoria that is administered jointly by the Autonomous Republic of Ikerlàndia and the State of Hokoria.

Section 2

The Central Government of Hokoria should provide access to its services to citizens of the Autonomous Republic of Ikerlàndia. In return, the government of the Autonomous Republic of Ikerlàndia should provide access to its services to citizens of the State of Hokoria. Access to services excludes services that relate to democracy and representation outside of the Keraland Autonomous Region. Agreement of Keraland, between the State of Hokoria and the Autonomous Republic of Ikerlàndia.

Section 3

The governments of the State of Hokoria and the Autonomous Republic of Ikerlàndia agree to the appointment of 2 citizens of the Autonomous Republic of Ikerlàndia and 2 citizens of the State of Hokoria to a parliamentary body which will be known as the Council of Keraland.

Section 4

The governments of the State of Hokoria and the Autonomous Republic of Ikerlàndia agree that the Keraland Autonomous Region will be headed by the acting heads of state of the Autonomous Republic of Ikerlàndia and the State of Hokoria.

Section 5

Should this agreement be repealed by the Autonomous Republic of Ikerlàndia, sovereignty of the Keraland Autonomous Region should be unquestionably recognised as that of the Autonomous Republic of Ikerlàndia and not the State of Hokoria.

Section 6

Official representatives of the governments of the State of Hokoria and the Autonomous Republic of Ikerlàndia should ratify this agreement as according to their own national processes. This agreement should be in force until a party repeals the agreement, which must be done after 14 days of giving notification to the other party. Agreement of Keraland, between the State of Hokoria and the Autonomous Republic of Ikerlàndia.

<u>Signed</u>

State of Hokoria	Autonomous Republic of Ikerlàndia
Head of State	President of Ikerlàndia
His Honour Aaron Ross HOS	His Excellency, the President, Iker Rodríguez
Aaron I	Iker
Officialised on the 26th December 2023	